LEGISLATIVE AUDIT AND FISCAL REVIEW COMMITTEE

(18 members)

Receive annual audit report from the State Fair Association (NDCC § 4-02.1-18)

Receive annual audit report from a corporation receiving an ethyl alcohol or methanol production subsidy (NDCC
§ 10-19.1-152)

Receive annual audit report from any limited liability company that produces agricultural ethanol alcohol or
methanol in this state and which receives a production subsidy from the state (NDCC § 10-32-156)

Receive report on writeoff of patients' accounts at the Developmental Center at Westwood Park, Grafton (NDCC
§ 25-04-17)

Receive annual audited financial statement and report from the North Dakota low-risk incentive fund (NDCC
§ 26.1-50-05)

Receive audit report of the North Dakota Stockmen's Association (NDCC § 36-22-09)

Receive annual audit report from a limited partnership receiving an ethyl alcohol or methanol production subsidy
(NDCC § 45-10.2-115)

Receive annual report from the Department of Human Services on writeoff of recipients' or patients' accounts
(NDCC § 50-06.3-08)

Receive report of biennial performance audit of the divisions of Job Service North Dakota (NDCC § 52-02-18)

Approve the State Auditor's hiring of a consultant to assist with conducting a performance audit of a state agency
(NDCC § 54-10-01)

Determine frequency of audits of state agencies (NDCC § 54-10-01)

Determine necessary performance audits by the State Auditor (NDCC § 54-10-01)

Determine when the State Auditor is to perform audits of political subdivisions (NDCC § 54-10-13)

Order the State Auditor to audit or review the accounts of any political subdivision (NDCC § 54-10-15)

Study and review audit reports submitted by the State Auditor (NDCC § 54-35-02.2)

Receive annual report from the director of Workforce Safety and Insurance and the chairman of the Workforce
Safety and Insurance Board of Directors (NDCC § 65-02-03.3)

Receive report from the director of Workforce Safety and Insurance, the chairman of the Workforce Safety and
Insurance Board of Directors, and the auditor regarding the biennial performance audit of the organization
(NDCC § 65-02-30)

Receive from the State Auditor during the 2007-09 biennium the results of a performance audit of the services
provided pursuant to the cooperative agreement between the Agriculture Commissioner and the United States
Department of Agriculture Wildlife Services (2007 S.L., ch. 36, § 16)

Chairman: Representative Bob Skarphol
Vice Chairman: Senator Randel Christmann
Legislative Council Staff: Becky Keller

Representatives

Aarsvold, Ole
Bellew, Larry
*Boucher, Merle
Conrad, Kari L.
*Delzer, Jeff

Grande, Bette
Hatlestad, Patrick R.
Kelsch, RaeAnn G.
Onstad, Kenton
Pinkerton, Louis

*Skarphol, Bob
Thoreson, Blair
Wald, Francis J.

Senators
Christmann, Randel
Cook, Dwight
Klein, Jerry
Lee, Judy

Tallackson, Harvey D.

709 155" Avenue SE
812 Bel Air Place
P.O.Box 7

224 Eighth Street SE
2919 Fifth Street NW
3510 42" Avenue South
P.O. Box 1342

611 Craig Drive

3515 66" Avenue NW
2209 Parkside

P.O. Box 725

1246 Second Street North
433 Seventh Street East

401 Third Avenue NE
1408 17" Street SE
P.O. Box 265

1822 Brentwood Court
7039 141°% Avenue NE

Blanchard
Minot
Rolette
Minot
Underwood
Fargo
Williston
Mandan
Parshall
Minot
Tioga
Fargo
Dickinson

Hazen
Mandan
Fessenden
West Fargo
Grafton

58009-9513
58703-1751
58366-0007
58701-4038
58576-9603
58104-6669
58802-1342
58554-2353
58770-9468
58701-6858
58852-0725
58102-2723
58601-4525

58545-4429
58554-4895
58438-0265
58078-4204
58237-9157

|*Member of full Legislative Council

20




