LEGISLATIVE AUDIT AND FISCAL REVIEW COMMITTEE

(18 members)

Receive annual audit report from the State Fair Association (NDCC § 4-02.1-18)

Receive annual audit report from a corporation receiving an ethyl alcohol or methanol production subsidy (NDCC § 10-19.1-152)

Receive annual audit report from any limited liability company that produces agricultural ethanol alcohol or methanol in this state and which receives a production subsidy from the state (NDCC § 10-32-156)

Receive report on writeoff of patients' accounts at the Developmental Center at Westwood Park, Grafton (NDCC § 25-04-17)

Receive annual audited financial statement and report from the North Dakota low-risk incentive fund (NDCC § 26.1-50-05)

Receive audit report of the North Dakota Stockmen's Association (NDCC § 36-22-09)

Receive annual audit report from a limited partnership receiving an ethyl alcohol or methanol production subsidy (NDCC § 45-10.2-115)

Receive annual report from the Department of Human Services on writeoff of recipients' or patients' accounts (NDCC § 50-06.3-08)

Receive report of biennial performance audit of the divisions of Job Service North Dakota (NDCC § 52-02-18)

Approve the State Auditor's hiring of a consultant to assist with conducting a performance audit of a state agency (NDCC § 54-10-01)

Determine frequency of audits of state agencies (NDCC § 54-10-01)

Determine necessary performance audits by the State Auditor (NDCC § 54-10-01)

Determine when the State Auditor is to perform audits of political subdivisions (NDCC § 54-10-13)

Order the State Auditor to audit or review the accounts of any political subdivision (NDCC § 54-10-15)

Study and review audit reports submitted by the State Auditor (NDCC § 54-35-02.2)

Receive annual report from the director of Workforce Safety and Insurance and the chairman of the Workforce Safety and Insurance Board of Directors (NDCC § 65-02-03.3)

Receive report from the director of Workforce Safety and Insurance, the chairman of the Workforce Safety and Insurance Board of Directors, and the auditor regarding the biennial performance audit of the organization (NDCC § 65-02-30)

Receive from the State Auditor during the 2007-09 biennium the results of a performance audit of the services provided pursuant to the cooperative agreement between the Agriculture Commissioner and the United States Department of Agriculture Wildlife Services (2007 S.L., ch. 36, § 16)

Chairman: Representative Bob Skarphol Vice Chairman: Senator Randel Christmann Legislative Council Staff: Becky Keller

Representatives	AL.		
Aarsvold, Ole	709 155 th Avenue SE	Blanchard	58009-9513
Bellew, Larry	812 Bel Air Place	Minot	58703-1751
*Boucher, Merle	P.O. Box 7	Rolette	58366-0007
Conrad, Kari L.	224 Eighth Street SE	Minot	58701-4038
*Delzer, Jeff	2919 Fifth Street NW	Underwood	58576-9603
Grande, Bette	3510 42 nd Avenue South	Fargo	58104-6669
Hatlestad, Patrick R.	P.O. Box 1342	Williston	58802-1342
Kelsch, RaeAnn G.	611 Craig Drive	Mandan	58554-2353
Onstad, Kenton	3515 66 th Avenue NW	Parshall	58770-9468
Pinkerton, Louis	2209 Parkside	Minot	58701-6858
*Skarphol, Bob	P.O. Box 725	Tioga	58852-0725
Thoreson, Blair	1246 Second Street North	Fargo	58102-2723
Wald, Francis J.	433 Seventh Street East	Dickinson	58601-4525
Senators			
Christmann, Randel	401 Third Avenue NE	Hazen	58545-4429
Cook, Dwight	1408 17 th Street SE	Mandan	58554-4895
Klein, Jerry	P.O. Box 265	Fessenden	58438-0265
Lee, Judy	1822 Brentwood Court	West Fargo	58078-4204
Tallackson, Harvey D.	7039 141 st Avenue NE	Grafton	58237-9157